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2.N1+L2   In N1+L2  Out

Dimensions
Item Code ECSL-FJ ECSL-FSFJ

LiFePO4

Description

MANUAL SHEET

1.All specifications are typical on the 230VAC unless otherwise stated.
2.The emergency function test must be performed when a battery is fully charged for 16 hours.
3.Do stocking:The best chargeing time will be once in 6 months with 16 hours for each time.

ECSL-NN1WOBS-3H-LI
ECSL-NN1WCBS-3H-LI

ECSL-NN3WOBS-3H-LI
ECSL-NN3WCBS-3H-LI

130lm
1W

3W
3h

1W

3h
3W

Open Area

Corridor

    LiFePO4  3.2V  1500mAh  

    LiFePO4  6.4V  1500mAh  

Open Area
Corridor

ECSL-NN4WOBS-2H-LI
ECSL-NN4WCBS-2H-LI

    LiFePO4 6.4V  1500mAh  

4W

4W 2h

2h
Corridor

Open Area

 

 

 

Indicator LED
System status is locally by a bi-color indicator LED.

LED Indication CommentaryStatus

Standby,System OKPermanent green Mains Operation, battery is charged

Fast flashing green
(0.25s on–0.25s off)

Function test
underway

Function test underway

Slow flashing green
(1 s on – 1 s off)

Duration test
underway Duration test underway

Permanent Red Lamp failure Open Circuit or Short Circuit or LED failure 

   Fast flashing red
(0.25 s on – 0.25 s off)

Battery capacity
failure

Battery failed duration test 

Slow flashing red
(1 s on – 1 s off) Battery fault

Green and red off Battery Operation
Emergency mode: Mains disconnected 

Incorrect battery voltage or Short Circuit  
or Open Circuit  

or Mains failure 

If an error is detected, the indicator LED switches  
 to RED. If the error has been corrected please  
 re-connecting the battery after the mains power  
 off, the indicator LED immediately switches back  
 to GREEN when mains power on.  
 

After an exchange of the battery and holding 
 down the button (>10S) reset the timer, the  
 indicator LED switches to GREEN.  
 

Fault status:  
 

NOTICE  
 

NOTICE  
 

Battery failed duration test:  
 

ECSL-NN1WOST-3H-LI

ECSL-NN1WCST-3H-LI

ECSL-NN3WOST-3H-LI
ECSL-NN3WCST-3H-LI

ECSL-NN4WOST-2H-LI

ECSL-NN4WCST-2H-LI

Open Area

Corridor
Open Area
Corridor

Corridor
Open Area

130lm
280lm

260lm

390lm
370lm

130lm
130lm

280lm

260lm

390lm
370lm

    LiFePO4  3.2V  1500mAh  

(mm)

AC

AC

Vstup

Vstup

Možnosti zapojenia:

Rozmery:

Zapojenie:

Testovanie/Uvedenie do prevádzky:

Funkcia testovacieho prepínača:
1) Krátke stlačenie tlačidla (>1s) spustí funkčný test, ktorý trvá 5 sekúnd
2) Držanie tlačidla stlačeného (>10s) resetuje časovač (reset systému).

Funkčný test trvajúci 5 sekúnd, ktorý sa vykonáva každých 7 dní,
slúži na overenie funkčnosti núdzovej jednotky, batérií a LED modulu.

Test funkčnosti

- Počiatočný test vykonávajte presne po 24 hodinách.
- Polročný test vykonávajte náhodne každých 180 – 182 dní.

Doba testu (EN): 3 hodiny

Vlastnosti:

Dôležité:

Krytie: IP54

Doba nabíjania batérie: 24 h (EN) / 16 h (AU)
Doba núdzového svietenia: 3 hodiny / 2 hodiny

Napájacie napätie: 220-240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Trieda izolácie: II

Prevádzková teplota: 0–45 °C

Ochrana proti hlbokému vybitiu (DDP)
Montáž v interiéri na rovný povrch

Indikátor nabíjania: Zelená LED

Prevádzka bez údržby

Maximálna teplota batérie: 60 °C

Odporúča sa, aby jednotku nainštalovala osoba s potrebnou kvalifikáciou.
Zaistite, že inštalácia je v súlade s požiadavkami potrebných noriem.
Spoločnosť nepreberá zodpovednosť za nesprávnu inštaláciu.
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Ensure correct polarity of the battery
The drawing in the fitting may vary to the actual product, connect as per label on fitting.
When fitting a flush fitting, refer to installation instruction, including any ceiling manufacturer's instructions.

Additional  guidelines
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